# Memorandum

Date: November 4, 2019

Submitted by: Corporate Services Department – Legislative Services Division

Subject: Sign Bylaw Amendment – Adoption

At the Regular Council meeting held on October 8, 2019, Council considered the attached report dated September 25, 2019 from the Engineering and Operations Department – Project Delivery Services Division regarding Sign Bylaw Amendment and passed the following resolutions:

#### RC19/420

THAT City of Port Moody Sign Bylaw, 1998, No. 2403, Amendment Bylaw No. 10, 2019, No. 3211 be read a first time as recommended in the report dated September 25, 2019 from the Engineering and Operations Department – Project Delivery Services Division regarding Sign Bylaw Amendment.

### RC19/421

THAT Bylaw No. 3211 be read a second time.

#### RC19/422

THAT Bylaw No. 3211 be read a third time.

#### RC19/423

THAT a Town Hall regarding digital billboards be organized prior to the adoption of the Sign Bylaw Amendment Bylaw or the execution of any contract related to billboards.

A Town Hall regarding digital billboards will be held on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 at 6:00pm in the Council Chambers.

City of Port Moody Sign Bylaw, 1998, No. 2403, Amendment Bylaw No. 10, 2019, No. 3211—a Bylaw to amend City of Port Moody Sign Bylaw, 1998, No. 2403, a Bylaw that regulates signs—is now before Council for adoption.

The recommended resolution is:

THAT City of Port Moody Sign Bylaw, 1998, No. 2403, Amendment Bylaw No. 10, No. 3211 be now adopted as recommended in the memo dated October 11, 2019 from the Corporate Services Department – Legislative Services Division regarding Sign Bylaw Amendment – Adoption.

## **Report Approval Details**

Document Title:	Sign Bylaw Amendment - Adoption.docx
Attachments:	<ul> <li>Report considered at 2019 10 08 RC meeting - Sign Bylaw</li> <li>Amendment.pdf</li> <li>Bylaw No. 3211.pdf</li> </ul>
Final Approval Date:	Nov 5, 2019

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Tracey Takahashi Deputy Corporate Officer

Tim Savoie City Manager